## BUSINESS, CIVIC AND POLITICAL LEADERS HONOR WOMEN OF LOS ANGELES CITY HALL Over \$85,000 Raised to Address Homelessness in L.A.

**LOS ANGELES, CA** – October 20, 2015 – More than 400 decision makers and women's advocates gathered Wednesday, October 20th at Vibiana's in downtown Los Angeles for the third annual Women of Los Angeles City Hall event to tremendous contribution of female leaders to L.A. and raise money for charity.

The event honored Seleta Reynolds, General Manager of the Los Angeles Department of Transportation, and Deborah Ale Flint, Executive Director of the Los Angeles World Airports, recognizing their leadership in Los Angeles.

Event organizers broke their previous fundraising record to raise \$85,000 for Homeless Health Care Los Angeles (HHCLA), a nonprofit dedicated to helping homeless individuals through a variety of services, education, and advocacy.

"This was a fantastic event and we are grateful to the organizers, sponsors, and supporters of the Women of Los Angeles City Hall event," said HHCLA Executive Director Mark Cassanova. "Homeless Health Care Los Angeles will immediately be able to serve more homeless individuals and families with the money raised. HHCLA is dedicated to improving their quality of life, reducing harm, and providing a nonjudgmental environment to heal."

Speakers included the sole woman on the Los Angeles City Council, the Honorable Nury Martinez (Council District 6), event organizers Veronica Perez, Stacy Miller, Samantha Martinez and Blair Besten ,the honorees, and the many generous sponsors including Delta Airlines and the Southern California Gas Company.

###

For more information, please contact: Ashley Sugarman Special Events Coordinator Homeless Health Care LA 2330 Beverly Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90057 954-673-7707

About Homeless Health Care Los Angeles

Homeless Health Care Los Angeles (HHCLA) is a community-based organization in Los Angeles, which provides a comprehensive program for any person in need of health, mental health, housing, or quality of life services. These services reduce the impact of homelessness in the communities of Los Angeles County. Since its founding in 1985, HHCLA has helped more than 150,000 homeless individuals. To learn more about Homeless Health Care Los Angeles, or to donate, visit www.hhcla.org.